
Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission 
KisanMandiBhawan, II Floor, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 Phone 2720426 Fax 2720423 E-mail secretary@uperc.org 

 

Arun Kumar Srivastava      Ref: UPERC/Secy/D(Tariff)/14-1152 

Secretary         Dated: 14
th

October, 2014 

 

 

To, 

   

1. Chairman,U.P. Power Corporation Ltd., Shakti Bhawan, 14, Ashok Marg,Lucknow- 226001. 

2. MD, U.P. Power Corporation Ltd., Shakti Bhawan, 14, Ashok Marg, Lucknow - 226001. 

3. MD, MVVNL, 4-A, GokhaleMarg, Lucknow - 226001. 

4. MD, DVVNL, UrjaBhawan, 220KV Sub-Station, Mathura Bypass Road, Agra - 282007. 

5. MD, PVVNL, Victoria Park, Meerut - 250001. 

6. MD, PuVVNL, Bhikharipur, 132KV Sub-Station, PoorvanchalVidyutBhawan, P.O. Diesel 

Locomotive Works, Varanasi - 221004. 

7. MD, KESCo, KESA House, 14/71, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001. 

8. MD & CEO, Noida Power Company Ltd. Commercial Complex, H-Block, Alpha-II Sector, Greater 

Noida City. 

9. CE, RAU, Regulatory Affairs Unit, U.P. Power Corporation Ltd., 15
th

Floor, Shakti Bhawan 

Extension, 14, Ashok Marg, Lucknow – 226001. 

 

Subject: Corrigendum / Clarification No. 1 to Tariff Orders for FY 2014-15 of all the 

Distribution Licensees of the State of Uttar Pradesh. 

 

Sir, 

With reference to the Tariff Orders dated 1
st

 October, 2014 for the FY 2014-15, wherein 

there are certain typographical errors or inadvertent omissions / mentions, the same are 

being rectified and replaced by the corresponding items, as given below: 

 

A. Point No. 1: 

 

Railway Traction in HV-3 of the Rate Schedule:  

 

The Existing: 

3. RATE: 
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Rate, gives the demand and energy charges at which the consumer shall be billed for 

consumption during the billing period applicable to the category: 

Description Charges 

(a) Demand Charge 

For supply at and above 132 kV  

Below 132 kV 

 

Rs. 280.00 / kVA / month 

Rs. 6.05 / kVA / month  

(b) Energy Charge (all consumption in a month) 

For supply at and above 132 kV 

Below 132 kV  

 

Rs. 280.00 / kVAh  

Rs.  6.30 / kVAh 

(c) Minimum Charge   Rs. 700.00 / kVA / month 

 

Should be read as: 

 3. RATE: 

Rate, gives the demand and energy charges at which the consumer shall be billed for 

consumption during the billing period applicable to the category: 

Description Charges 

(a) Demand Charge 

For supply at and above 132 kV  

Below 132 kV 

 

Rs. 280.00 / kVA / month 

Rs. 280.00/ kVA / month 

(b) Energy Charge (all consumption in a month) 

For supply at and above 132 kV 

Below 132 kV  

 

Rs. 6.05/ kVAh 

Rs. 6.30/ kVAh 

(c) Minimum Charge   Rs. 700.00 / kVA / month 

 

Further all distribution licensees and UPPCL are directed to upload all the corrigendums / 

clarifications being issued on their respective websites for the easy access of all the 

stakeholders and the public at large. 

 

The above is issued with the approval of the Commission. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Arun Kumar Srivastava 

                 Secretary 


